
FILED aN COUNTY CLERK'S O~I=ICE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
STATE OF WASHINGTON 

PIERCE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT 

9 STATE OF WASHINGTON, 
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL 

10 INSTITUTIONS, 

11 Plaintiff, 

12 v. 

13 MARK S. KINDER d/b/a AMERICA 
FIRST MORTGAGE, and MARK S. 

14 KINDER individually, 

15 Defendants. 

NO. 

CONFESSIdJloF4ur9divfu'h~ 7 

16 Judgment Summary 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Judgment Creditors for Fine and 
Cost of Investigation: 

Attorneys for Department of 
Financial Institutions: 

Judgment Debtor: 

Principal Judgment Amount for 
Fine and Cost of Investigation: 

Total Judgment Amount: 

State of Washington, Department of Financial 
Institutions 

Robert M. McKenna, Washington Attorney Genera 
Kate Reynolds, Assistant Attorney General 

Mark S. Kinder 

$166,800.00 owed to the Department of 
Financial Institutions 

$166,800.00 

Post-Judgment Interest (per annum): 12% 

Pursuant to Chapter 4.60 of the Revised Code of Washington, Judgment by Confession, 

defendant Mark S. Kinder hereby authorize entry of a judgment under the following telIDS: 

CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT 
MARK S. KINDER 

A TIORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
1125 Washington Street SE 

PO Box 40100 
Olympia, WA 98504-0100 

(360) 664-9006 



1 Factual Basis for Judgment 

2 The State of Washington, Department of Financial Institutions and Mark S. Kinder 

3 have agreed upon a basis for resolution of the matters alleged in Statement of Charges No. C-07-

4 316-09-COOI (Amended Statement of Charges), entered November 21,2008 and C-06-177-09-

5 C002 (Amended Statement of Charges) December 6, 2007. Mark S. Kinder has agreed to enter 

6 into a Confession of Judgment, pursuant to chapter 4.60 RCW, in the amount of$166,800.00. 

7 Authorization for Entry of Judgment 

8 I, Mark S. Kinder, being duly sworn upon oath, acknowledge my debt of $166,800.00 

9 to the Department of Financial Institutions, and I authorize entry of judgm against me for 

10 the amount set forth in the judgment summary above. 

11 DATED this _l_ day of 5?p" , 2009. 

12 

13 M 

14 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me Washington this 

15 lr dayof ~l~,2009. 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT 
MARK S. KINDER 

Notary Public in and for the tate of 
Washington, residing at I >~q ClaLA 
Washington. 
My Commission expires: I'L- J.... 'l~ 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
1125 Washington Street SE 

PO Box 40100 
Olympia. WA 98504-0100 

(360) 664-9006 



Order for Entry 

2 The above Confession of Judgment having been presented to this Court for entry in 

3 accordance with RCW 4.60.070, the Court having found said Confession of Judgment to be 

4 sufficient, now, therefore, it is hereby 

5 ORDERED that the Clerk of this Court shall forthwith enter Judgment against Mark S. 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Kinder, in accordance with the tenns of the Confession Qt-'+l~CJ:f'R1 

DONE IN OPEN COURT thil $tl day of_-#,~~~~~_~~~ 

Presented by: 

ROBERT M. MCKENNA 
Attorney General 

KATEREYNbLDS 
Assistant Attorney General 
WSBA No. 34498 
Attorneys for State of Washington 
Department ·of Financial Institutions 

CONFESSION OF TIJDGMENT 
MARK S. KINDER 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
1125 Washington Street SE 

POBox 40100 
Olympia, W A 98504·0100 

(360) 664·9006 


