1		•••
2		IN COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE
3.		A.M. JAN 1 6 2010 P.M.
4		PIBROR COUNTY, WASHINGTON KEVIN BTOCK, County Clork BY DEPOTY
5		S I SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF
6		
7	CTATE OF	WASHINGTON
8	STATE OF WASHINGTON PIERCE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT	
9	STATE OF WASHINGTON, DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL	NO.
10	INSTITUTIONS,	confession of Judgmen 7
11	Plaintiff,	
12	v.	
13	MARK S. KINDER d/b/a AMERICA FIRST MORTGAGE, and MARK S.	
14	KINDER individually,	
15	Defendants.	
16	Judgment Summary	
17	Judgment Creditors for Fine and Cost of Investigation:	State of Washington, Department of Financial Institutions
18	Attorneys for Department of	Robert M. McKenna, Washington Attorney General
19	Financial Institutions:	Kate Reynolds, Assistant Attorney General
20	Judgment Debtor:	Mark S. Kinder
21	Principal Judgment Amount for Fine and Cost of Investigation:	\$166,800.00 owed to the Department of Financial Institutions
22	Total Judgment Amount:	\$166,800.00
23		
24	Post-Judgment Interest (per annum): 12% Pursuant to Chapter 4.60 of the Revised Code of Washington, Judgment by Confession,	
25	defendant Mark S. Kinder hereby authorize entry of a judgment under the following terms:	
26	defendant ivials 5. Emidel hereby authorize	ond y of a judgment under the following terms.

2 PH/09

1	Order for Entry
2	The above Confession of Judgment having been presented to this Court for entry in
3	accordance with RCW 4.60.070, the Court having found said Confession of Judgment to be
4	sufficient, now, therefore, it is hereby
5	ORDERED that the Clerk of this Court shall forthwith enter Judgment against Mark S.
6	Kinder, in accordance with the terms of the Confession of Judgment.
7	DONE IN OPEN COURT this day of Augusty (,, 2009.
8	Mille T. Me
9	JUDGE/COURT COMMISSIONER
10	Presented by:
11	ROBERT M. MCKENNA Attorney General
12	
13	KATE REYNOLDS
14	Assistant Attorney General WSBA No. 34498
15	Attorneys for State of Washington Department of Financial Institutions
16	Doparanem ox 2 management
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	//

